
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Pakistan reported 670 new cases of COVID-19 on 15 
August 2020. The total number of cases notified since the 
beginning of the outbreak is 288,717 with 6,168 deaths 
(CFR: 2.13%). Out of the total 16,248 currently active 
cases, 1,308 cases are hospitalized, out of which 769 
(58.79%) are in critical condition. 14,940 COVID-19 
positive cases are at designated isolation facilities or in-
home isolation. A total of 266,301 (92.23%) have 
recovered and discharged. 

 

 
 

Funds 
Funds Requested:  21.5 Million USD 

Gaps:   14.98 Million USD 

WHO appreciates the contribution of donors (DFID, BMGF, 
DFATD Canada, JICA, UNOCHA, South Korea, Czech Rrepublic 
and Germany) to support Government of Pakistan towards 
COVID-19 through WHO Pakistan. 

COVID-19 case density/million Population Daily Updates (Last 24hrs) 

Executive Summary  Daily Lab tests conducted in Pakistan   

 

Daily incidence of COVID-19 cases in Pakistan  

 

Daily Mortality in Pakistan  
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Lab Status Hospitalized Home or 
elsewhere 
Isolation 

Recovered Deaths 

Tested Positive Stable 
On 

oxygen 
On Vent. 

2,277,153 288,717 539 628 141 14,940 266,301 6,168 

 

Coordination & Meetings 

Daily Positivity rate in Pakistan   Daily Attack rate/million population 

WHO Pakistan in Collaboration with Provincial Health 

Department, Balochistan conducted training for school 

heads on Tuesday, 11th August 2020. The objective of the 

training was to orientate the head teachers on COVID-19 

SOPs before opening schools. Topics covered included facts 

on COVID-19, handwashing and the use of masks during 

school time. This training was requested by the Provincial 

Department of Education, Balochistan. Head of institutes, 

Senior Teachers and Administrative staff of the institutes. 

Maintaining Essential Health Services in Pakistan 

Summary table (Cumulative) as of 16th August 2020   

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

1
2-M

ar
1

6-M
ar

2
0-M

ar
2

4-M
ar

2
8-M

ar
0

1-A
p

r
0

5-A
p

r
0

9-A
p

r
1

3-A
p

r
1

7-A
p

r
2

1-A
p

r
2

5-A
p

r
2

9-A
p

r
0

3-M
ay

0
7-M

ay
1

1-M
ay

1
5-M

ay
1

9-M
ay

2
3-M

ay
2

7-M
ay

3
1-M

ay
0

4-Ju
n

0
8-Ju

n
1

2-Ju
n

1
6-Ju

n
2

0-Ju
n

2
4-Ju

n
2

8-Ju
n

0
2-Ju

l
0

6-Ju
l

1
0-Ju

l
1

4-Ju
l

1
8-Ju

l
2

2-Ju
l

2
6-Ju

l
3

0-Ju
l

0
3-A

u
g

0
7-A

u
g

1
1-A

u
g

1
5-A

u
g

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

1
6-M

ar
2

0-M
ar

2
4-M

ar
2

8-M
ar

0
1-A

p
r

0
5-A

p
r

0
9-A

p
r

1
3-A

p
r

1
7-A

p
r

2
1-A

p
r

2
5-A

p
r

2
9-A

p
r

0
3-M

ay
0

7-M
ay

1
1-M

ay
1

5-M
ay

1
9-M

ay
2

3-M
ay

2
7-M

ay
3

1-M
ay

0
4-Ju

n
0

8-Ju
n

1
2-Ju

n
1

6-Ju
n

2
0-Ju

n
2

4-Ju
n

2
8-Ju

n
0

2-Ju
l

0
6-Ju

l
1

0-Ju
l

1
4-Ju

l
1

8-Ju
l

2
2-Ju

l
2

6-Ju
l

3
0-Ju

l
0

3-A
u

g
0

7-A
u

g
1

1-A
u

g
1

5-A
u

g

 

On the 13th August 2020 the WHO surveillance officer, WHO 

sub-office Balochistan, Dr Dawood Riaz handed over 3000 

Glucantime and 100 Sodium Stibo Gluconate to the Provincial 

Director, Malaria/Vector Borne Disease Control Program, 

Balochistan Dr Khalid Qambrani. 

The donation was handed over in relation to the request made by 

the secretary of Health Baluchistan during the recent visit of 

WHO Country Representative to Pakistan Dr Palitha Mahipala to 

Baluchistan. 

   



 
 

 

 

 
 
 
  

 
  

 
 

Districts 

Hospitalized 
Home or 

elsewhere 
Isolation 

Stable 
On low 

flow 
oxygen  

On High 
flow 

oxygen 

On 
Vent. 

Lahore 50 26 94 30 2,425 

Rawalpindi 12 23 14 02 380 

Faisalabad 15 04 15 08 322 

Multan 14 01 00 20 402 

Gujranwala 85 00 27 01 180 

Karachi 34 65 139 36 2,017 

Hyderabad  05 04 04 00 188 

Peshawar 02 06 37 11 301 

Swat 00 01 05 01 107 

Quetta 00 01 05 00 409 

Islamabad  19 05 03 18 2,028 
 

Provinces 

Lab Status Hospitalized 
Home or 

elsewhere 
Isolation 

Recovered Deaths 
Tested Positive Stable  

On low 
flow 

Oxygen 

On High 
flow 

Oxygen 

On 
Vent. 

AJK 30,148 2,181 12 02 00 00 105 2,002 60 

Balochistan 68,860 12,224 00 01 05 00 1,297 10,783 138 

GB 17,972 2,486 69 19 02 01 221 2,114 60 

Islamabad  220,629 15,378 19 05 03 18 2,028 13,132 173 

KP 232,808 35,153 08 33 62 15 1,393 32,404 1,238 

Punjab 824,250 95,391 289 112 166 71 6,130 86,441 2,182 

Sindh  882,486 125,904 142 71 147 36 3,766 119,425 2,317 

 
 

Source: Ministry of national health Services, regulations and coordination, National emergency operation center 

Contact Details 

Dr Palitha Mahipala  
WHO Representative 
WHO Country Office 
Islamabad – Pakistan 
Tel: +92 51 9255183 
ail: mahipalap@who.int 

 
Dr Michael Lukwiya 
Incident Manager 
WHO Country Office 
Islamabad - Pakistan 
Tel: +92 51 9255184 
Email: lukwiyam@who.int 

COVID-19 confirmed cases & CFR (%) by districts  

 

Occupied COVID ventilators in major cities/districts  

 

Summary table for major cities/district 

Summary table by province as of 16th August 2020 (09:00 AM)   

COVID-19 Positivity rates in major cities/districts 

 

4
,6

3
7

 

2
1

8
 

3
0

5
 

1
2

3
 

2
1

5
 

4
,3

5
1

 

2
1

1
 

3
3

0
 

9
6

 

8
2

3

2
,8

7
3

 

2% 2% 3% 7% 7% 3% 9% 5% 20% 8% 1%

Lah
o

re

R
aw

ap
in

d
i

Faisalab
ad

M
u

ltan

G
u

jran
w

ala

K
arach

i

H
yd

erab
ad

P
e

sh
aw

ar

Sw
at

Q
u

etta

Islam
ab

ad

Last 24 hrs

Tests Conducted last 24hrs Tests Positive last 24hrs

2.76 2.13
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

0

50

100

150

200

K
arach

i

Lah
o

re

Q
u

etta

Islam
ab

ad

Sw
at

H
yd

erab
ad

P
e

sh
aw

ar

G
u

jran
w

ala

M
u

ltan

R
aw

alp
in

d
i

C
FR

 (
%

)

# 
o

f 
co

n
fi

rm
 c

as
es

Last 24 hrs

Confirmed cases CFR (%)

5
4

 

2
9

1
 

4
7

 

1
1

9
 

2
0

 

4
0

4
 

1
7

 

1
1

2
 

1
6

6
 6

1
 

1
4

 

15% 10% 43% 2% 0% 9% 6% 10% 11% 0% 7%

Faisalab
ad

Lah
o

re

M
u

ltan

R
aw

alp
in

d
i

H
yd

erab
ad

K
arach

i

A
b

b
o

ttab
ad

P
e

sh
aw

ar

Islam
ab

ad

Q
u

etta

G
ilgit

Last 24 hrs

Ventilators allocated for COVID Occupied by COVID Patient

mailto:mahipalap@who.int
mailto:lukwiyam@who.int

